Infineon Technologies - CY8C5248AXI-047 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

PSoC® 5: CY8C52 Family Datasheet
Document Number: 001-66236 Rev. *D Page 89 of 97
12.  Ordering Information
In addition to the features listed in Table 12-1, every CY8C52 device includes: up to 256 KB flash, 64 KB SRAM, 2 KB EEPROM, a
precision on-chip voltage reference, precision oscillators, flash, DMA, a fixed function I2C, SWD programming and debug, and more.
In addition to these features, the flexible UDBs and analog subsection support a wide range of peripherals. To assist you in selecting
the ideal part, PSoC Creator makes a part recommendation after you choose the components required by your application. All CY8C52
derivatives incorporate device and flash security in user-selectable security levels; see the TRM for details.
12.1  Part Numbering Conventions
PSoC 5 devices follow the part numbering convention described here. All fields are single character alphanumeric (0, 1, 2, …, 9, A,
B, …, Z) unless stated otherwise.
CY8Cabcdefg-xxx
 a: Architecture
 3: PSoC 3
 5: PSoC 5
 b: Family group within architecture
 2: CY8C52 family
 3: CY8C53 family
 4: CY8C54 family
 5: CY8C55 family
 c: Speed grade
 4: 40 MHz
 6: 67 MHz
 d: Flash capacity
 5: 32 KB
 6: 64 KB
 7: 128 KB
 8: 256 KB
 ef: Package code
 Two character alphanumeric
 AX: TQFP
 LT: QFN
 g: Temperature range
 C: commercial
 I: industrial
 A: automotive
 xxx: Peripheral set
 Three character numeric
 No meaning is associated with these three characters
Table 12-1.  CY8C52 Family with ARM Cortex-M3 CPU
Part Number
MCU Core Analog Digital I/O[46]
Package Device ID[47]
C